
2025 5A PRE-REGIONAL INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 San Antonio Alamo Blue 287 - 285 = 572 1 Michelle Lee (SA Alamo Blue) 70 - 68 = 138

2 San Antonio Alamo Gold 327 - 323 = 650 2 Abbey Anderson (SA Alamo Blue) 69 - 71 = 140

3 Edinburg Vela 341 - 336 = 677 3 Ellie Harris (Kerrville Tivy)- ind 71 - 74 = 145

4 Leander Rouse 343 - 340 = 683 4 Linday Lee (SA Alamo Blue) 72 - 74 = 146

5 Boerne Champion 356 - 338 = 694 5 Jordan Sandoval (SA Alamo Blue) 76 - 72 = 148

6 Mission Veterans Memorial 372 - 377 = 749 6 Madeline Lawless (Smithson Valley)- ind 77 - 74 = 151

7 Sharyland Pioneer 381 - 369 = 750 7 Syler Schones (SA Alamo Blue) 80 - 76 = 156

8 Harlingen South 369 - 386 = 755 8 Quiney Azel (Leander Rouse) 81 - 76 = 157

9 CC Veterans Memorial 397 - 384 = 781 9 June Gnam (SA Alamo Gold) 79 - 79 = 158

10 McAllen Memorial 418 - 409 = 827 Rihanna Renteria (CC Veterans Memorial) 84 - 74 = 158

11 La Joya Palmview 415 - 419 = 834

12 CC Flour Bluff 427 - 411 = 838

Date:  March 7-8, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  69 players

Course:  Champions Lakes GC (McAllen)

Par:  72  

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   78°   14-17 mph  (PM)

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   80°   4-7 mph  (AM)

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

64 Lauren De La Garza (Donna High) 129 - 123 = 252

dnf Jenelle Gonzalez (Rio Grande City) WD - 98 = NT

36 Breanne Cheatham (Edinburg Vela) 83 - 105 = 188

3 Ellie Harris (Kerrville Tivy) 71 - 74 = 145

11 Victoria Zamora (McAllen High) 79 - 80 = 159

6 Madeline Lawless (Smithson Valley) 77 - 74 = 151

33 Emma Harper (Smithson Valley) 90 - 93 = 183

23 Kyleigh Shirley (Gregory-Portland) 82 - 88 = 170

56 Shiloh Sawyer (Gregory-Portland) 114 - 107 = 221



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

12 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st San Antonio Alamo Blue 2nd San Antonio Alamo Gold

5 Jordan Sandoval 76 - 72 = 148 9 June Gnam 79 - 79 = 158

2 Abbey Anderson 69 - 71 = 140 12 Chandler Simons 82 - 78 = 160

4 Lindsay Lee 72 - 74 = 146 14 Emily Crumley 83 - 81 = 164

1 Michelle Lee 70 - 68 = 138 21 Tara Srikamonsirisak 83 - 85 = 168

7 Syler Schones 80 - 76 = 156 27 Anne Sharpe 87 - 89 = 176

TEAM TOTAL:  287 - 285 = 572 TEAM TOTAL:  327 - 323 = 650

3rd Edinburg Vela 4th Leander Rouse

14 Amber Martin 85 - 79 = 164 8 Quincy Azel 81 - 76 = 157

23 Kylee Rocha 87 - 83 = 170 26 Nayelli Santana 83 - 88 = 171

21 Jade Cavazos 82 - 86 = 168 31 Stella Yoon 92 - 86 = 178

27 Rita Cruz 87 - 89 = 176 30 Maddie Logan 87 - 90 = 177

27 Sophia Valdez 88 - 88 = 176 36 Ava Wallace 98 - 90 = 188

TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 336 = 677 TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 340 = 683

5th Boerne Champion 6th Mission Veterans Memorial

13 Sage Langenberg 84 - 79 = 163 16 Amabely Rodriguez 83 - 82 = 165

16 Ariana Chavez 85 - 80 = 165 16 Lauren Gonzalez 83 - 82 = 165

41 Marilyn Curd 95 - 97 = 192 48 Marisa Perez 98 - 107 = 205

32 Lily Musch 95 - 84 = 179 59 Kayla Delgadillo 117 - 113 = 230

35 Sophia Mazzu 92 - 95 = 187 50 Savanna Treviño 108 - 106 = 214

TEAM TOTAL:  356 - 338 = 694 TEAM TOTAL:  372 - 377 = 749

7th Sharyland Pioneer 8th Harlingen South

34 Khloe Perez 93 - 92 = 185 19 Sofia Peña 81 - 85 = 166

23 Peyton York 86 - 84 = 170 41 Daniela Sanchez 95 - 97 = 192

47 Sofia Elizondo 102 - 99 = 201 46 Morgan Hruska 104 - 94 = 198

43 Alyssa Mosqueda 100 - 94 = 194 62 Nayelli Doria 122 - 110 = 232

63 Mia Minton 117 - 119 = 236 dnf Ava Salgado 89 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  381 - 369 = 750 TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 386 = 755

9th CC Veterans Memorial 10th McAllen Memorial

9 Rihanna Renteria 84 - 74 = 158 20 Andrea Juarez 85 - 82 = 167

36 Emery Martinez 96 - 92 = 188 40 Natalie Morales 94 - 95 = 189

56 Madyson Cortez 109 - 112 = 221 53 Ava Casas 114 - 104 = 218

54 Nicole Sanchez 109 - 110 = 219 66 Londyn Sosa 129 - 128 = 257

52 Adyson Borchers 108 - 108 = 216 dnf Sara Rodriguez 125 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  397 - 384 = 781 TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 409 = 827



11th La Joya Palmview 12th CC Flour Bluff

43 Dominique Requenez 99 - 95 = 194 36 Clair Yniguez 92 - 96 = 188

55 Valentina Zamarripa 115 - 105 = 220 45 Renee Hinojosa 96 - 100 = 196

50 Alexia Hernandez 100 - 114 = 214 58 Mattie Marcum 118 - 108 = 226

49 Liberty Ortiz 101 - 105 = 206 59 Kaiya Krugman 121 - 109 = 230

64 Caylee Zarate 119 - 133 = 252 61 Kaia Shipley 124 - 107 = 231

TEAM TOTAL:  415 - 419 = 834 TEAM TOTAL:  427 - 411 = 838



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Michelle Lee San Antonio Alamo Blue 70 68 138

2 Abbey Anderson San Antonio Alamo Blue 69 71 140

3 Ellie Harris (ind) Kerrville Tivy 71 74 145

4 Lindsay Lee San Antonio Alamo Blue 72 74 146

5 Jordan Sandoval San Antonio Alamo Blue 76 72 148

6 Madeline Lawless (ind) Comal Smithson Valley 77 74 151

7 Syler Schones San Antonio Alamo Blue 80 76 156

8 Quincy Azel Leander Rouse 81 76 157

9 June Gnam San Antonio Alamo Gold 79 79 158

Rihanna Renteria CC Veterans Memorial 84 74 158

11 Victoria Zamora (ind) McAllen High 79 80 159

12 Chandler Simons San Antonio Alamo Gold 82 78 160

13 Sage Langenberg Boerne Champion 84 79 163

14 Emily Crumley San Antonio Alamo Gold 83 81 164

Amber Martin Edinburg Vela 85 79 164

16 Ariana Chavez Boerne Champion 85 80 165

Amabely Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 83 82 165

Lauren Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 83 82 165

19 Sofia Peña Harlingen South 81 85 166

20 Andrea Juarez McAllen Memorial 85 82 167

21 Tara Srikamonsirisak San Antonio Alamo Gold 83 85 168

Jade Cavazos Edinburg Vela 82 86 168

23 Kylee Rocha Edinburg Vela 87 83 170

Peyton York Sharyland Pioneer 86 84 170

Kyleigh Shirley (ind) Gregory-Portland 82 88 170

26 Nayelli Santana Leander Rouse 83 88 171

27 Anne Sharpe San Antonio Alamo Gold 87 89 176

Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela 87 89 176

Sophia Valdez Edinburg Vela 88 88 176

30 Maddie Logan Leander Rouse 87 90 177

31 Stella Yoon Leander Rouse 92 86 178

32 Lily Musch Boerne Champion 95 84 179

33 Emma Harper (ind) Comal Smithson Valley 90 93 183

34 Khloe Perez Sharyland Pioneer 93 92 185

35 Sophia Mazzu Boerne Champion 92 95 187

36 Ava Wallace Leander Rouse 98 90 188

Emery Martinez CC Veterans Memorial 96 92 188

Clair Yniguez CC Flour Bluff 92 96 188

Breanne Cheatham (ind) Edinburg Vela 83 105 188

40 Natalie Morales McAllen Memorial 94 95 189

41 Marilyn Curd Boerne Champion 95 97 192

Daniela Sanchez Harlingen South 95 97 192

43 Alyssa Mosqueda Sharyland Pioneer 100 94 194

Dominique Requenez La Joya Palmview 99 95 194

45 Renee Hinojosa CC Flour Bluff 96 100 196



46 Morgan Hruska Harlingen South 104 94 198

47 Sofia Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 102 99 201

48 Marisa Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 98 107 205

49 Liberty Ortiz La Joya Palmview 101 105 206

50 Savanna Treviño Mission Veterans Memorial 108 106 214

Alexia Hernandez La Joya Palmview 100 114 214

52 Adyson Borchers CC Veterans Memorial 108 108 216

53 Ava Casas McAllen Memorial 114 104 218

54 Nicole Sanchez CC Veterans Memorial 109 110 219

55 Valentina Zamarripa La Joya Palmview 115 105 220

56 Madyson Cortez CC Veterans Memorial 109 112 221

Shiloh Sawyer (ind) Gregory-Portland 114 107 221

58 Mattie Marcum CC Flour Bluff 118 108 226

59 Kayla Delgadillo Mission Veterans Memorial 117 113 230

Kaiya Krugman CC Flour Bluff 121 109 230

61 Kaia Shipley CC Flour Bluff 124 107 231

62 Nayelli Doria Harlingen South 122 110 232

63 Mia Minton Sharyland Pioneer 117 119 236

64 Caylee Zarate La Joya Palmview 119 133 252

Lauren De La Garza (ind) Donna High 129 123 252

66 Londyn Sosa McAllen Memorial 129 128 257

dnf Ava Salgado Harlingen South 89 NS NT

dnf Sara Rodriguez McAllen Memorial 125 NS NT

dnf Jenelle Gonzalez (ind) Rio Grande City WD 98 NT


